## **RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2020-2021 CITY OF DETROIT BUDGET,**

The Committee of the Whole has had under consideration the proposed Budget of the City of Detroit for the fiscal year 2020-2021 as submitted by the Mayor and having completed its consideration, submits the following resolution and recommends its adoption.

Respectfully submitted,

Chairperson

## BY COUNCILMEMBER\_\_\_\_\_

**RESOLVED**, That this Body having completed as of May 5, 2020, its consideration of the proposed Budget of the City of Detroit for the fiscal year 2020-2021 through 2024 as contemplated by the Charter and ordinances of the City of Detroit, by majority vote of all members, adopts said Budget, and transmits same to the City Clerk for recompilation and submission to the Mayor, in accordance with the Charter and ordinances of the City of Detroit.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas\_\_\_\_

Nays\_\_\_\_\_

Waiver of Reconsideration Requested